



\$~23.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12083/2018

SH. SANJAY PRATAP SINGH Petitioner

Through: Mr. A.K. Thakur with Mr. R.K.
Mishra, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY AND ANR

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER

26.07.2019

%

CM APPL. 33420/2019

This application has been moved by the petitioner to seek stay of departmental proceedings initiated against him vide memorandum dated 12.10.2017.

We are not inclined to stay the departmental proceedings initiated against the petitioner which is underway.

Dismissed.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

JULY 26, 2019

N.Khanna