



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12083/2018 and C.M.Nos14344/2019, 18093/2019.**

SH. SANJAY PRATAP SINGH Petitioner

Through: Mr.A.K.Thakur, Mr.R.K.Mishra,
Mr.Rishi Raj and Ms.Kavita Singh,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH: SECRETARY AND ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Arun Bhardwaj CGSC and
Mr.Nikhil Bhardwaj, Advocate for
UOI.

CORAM:

JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR

JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

% **27.02.2020**

1. The Hon'ble Division Bench has not assembled today.
2. List on 20th May, 2020.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 27, 2020

mr