



2024-DHC-6699-DB

\$~57 to 59

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6699/2018

UNION OF INDIA & ORS .....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sanjay Jain, Sr. Adv. with  
Mr. Ruchir Mishra, Mr. Sanjiv Kr. Saxena,  
Mr. Mukesh Kr. Tiwari, Ms. Poonam  
Shukla, Ms. Reba Jena Mishra, Ms. Harshita  
Sharma and Ms. Harshita Sukhija, Advs.

versus

PADMA JAISWAL IAS (AGMUT:2003) .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.

+ W.P.(C) 12072/2018, CM APPLs. 46771/2018 & 14354/2019

SH. SANJAY PRATAP SINGH .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. A.K. Thakur, Mr. Rishi  
Raj, Mr. Sujeet Kumar and Mr. Ningthem  
Oinam, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY .....Respondent

Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with  
Mr. Akash Mishra, Adv.

+ W.P.(C) 12083/2018, CM APPLs. 14344/2019 & 18093/2019

SH. SANJAY PRATAP SINGH .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. A.K. Thakur, Mr. Rishi  
Raj, Mr. Sujeet Kumar and Mr. Ningthem  
Oinam, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY AND

ANR .....Respondents

Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with  
Mr. Akash Mishra, Adv.

