



\$~27 to 29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(27) W.P.(C) 6699/2018

UNION OF INDIA & ORSPetitioners

Through: Mr.Sanjay Jain, Sr. Adv. with
Mr.Ruchir Mishra, Mr.Sanjiv
Kumar Saxena, Mr.Mukesh
Kumar Tiwari, Ms.Reba Jena
Mishra & Ms.Harshita Sukhija,
Advs.

versus

PADMA JAISWAL IAS (AGMUT:2003)Respondent

Through: Mr.Tarun Gupta & Mr.Hirday
Virdi, Advs.

(28) W.P.(C) 12072/2018 & CM APPL. 46771/2018 & 14354/2019

SH. SANJAY PRATAP SINGHPetitioner

Through: Mr.A.K. Thakur, Mr.Rishi Raj,
Mr.Sujeet Kumar &
Mr.Ningthem Oinam, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY

.....Respondent

Through: Ms.Nidhi Raman, CGSC with
Mr.Arnab Mittal &
Mr.Debasish Mishra, Advs.

(29)+ W.P.(C) 12083/2018 & CM APPL. 14344/2019 &18093/2019

SH. SANJAY PRATAP SINGHPetitioner

Through: Mr.A.K. Thakur, Mr.Rishi Raj,
Mr.Sujeet Kumar &
Mr.Ningthem Oinam, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms.Nidhi Raman, CGSC with
Mr.Arnab Mittal &
Mr.Debasish Mishra, Advs.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

01.04.2025

1. Due to a Farewell Reference today, it would not be possible to take up these petitions today.
2. Relist on 15th May, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

APRIL 1, 2025/rv

Click here to check corrigendum, if any